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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW

Original Application No. 368 of 1990(L)

S'K. Verma . L L] . L L] - L L] L .

e « + o « o Applicant
\}ersus

Union of India & Others .« « « « « &

e s+ « « « Respondents.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.C.Srivastava, V.C.

Hon'ble Mr., K. QObayya, Member (A)

( éy Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.C. Srivastava, VC)

The applicant who was Cameraman Grade-II in
Doordarshan; having been appointed on 10.7.1972, he
filed this application against the adverse rsmarks for

the period 1.4.1989 to 31.3.1390 recorded in the

character roll of the applicant vide order dated 27.7.30
and has prayed that the adverse portion of the impugned -
entry contained in encloéure-2 hay be quashed and the
respondents e directed to ensure proper arrangement

of the applicant‘so that he may sit and perform his
duties properly of the Caméra-man Grade-I. Number of
oppoftunities wera gilven to the raspondents, but they did
ﬁot file written statement and ultimately an order was
passed on 10.7.1992 that they will forfeit their right

in case, the same will not be filed within time, even
then it was not filed. The application for amendment

was allowed. The learned counsel for the respondents

who prayad before the Single Member on 28.7.1992 that
the case may be referred before the Division Bench

arguing the case -on behalf of the respondents without

there being any written statement.

2. 3y the amendment, the applicant prayed that
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j - the reépondents be directed to pay withheld salary
with effect from upto Feb. 1991 date with interest at
the rate of 15% interest with all conseguential benafit.
| Which action according tovhim was unconstitutional
and without‘there being any legal.right for the same
.and without following the procedurs followed for

é | withhoiiing salary o? an employeze.

2. '_ The applicant was promot=2d to the post of
Caméraman-Grade-I on 28.3.1985. According to him he
was sent to Doordarshan Kendra Panaji in GOA and his
work as Cameraman was highly éppreciated by the

'authorities of the Doordarshan Kendra, Panaji,Goa. In

| ‘ _1}he year '1989-90 all of sudden an adverse remark was

recorded in the Applicant's character roll, and
i oot :

communicated to the applicant vide Memo dated 27.7.30.

i According to the applicant the saild adverse remarks are

nrecorded with a biased mind and or contradictory.

'%ccording to the applicant that for certain reasons the
| respondents No. 3 i.e.'the present Director, Doordarsh-
an, Lucknow has become highly prejudiced with the
applicant and the impugned entry is the out come of

l | this prejudice. The facts have besn elaborated in the
representation dated 27.8.90 which the applicant
preferred against the impugned adverse entry. The next
promotion to which the applicant could look forward is
the post of Vedeo Executive and having considered the
length of service and unblemisbéd service record, but
its sudden adverse remarks stood in his way. He has
pointed out that in the leave arrangement of Sri
Kulbhushan, Vedeo oxecutive one Sri Rajendra Kaul

Cameraman Gr.-II was promoted to work as Vadeo

Contd..3/-
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Executive ignoring the aéplicanﬁ who is Cameraman !
Grade-I. The repressntation against the adverse remar%s
which was filed by the applicant, was not decided even

!

though much more than 6 months has been expired. The !
\'

4 ‘ applicant has approached this tribunal against the order

dated 27.7.1990. The applicant has approached againsé'

the pame after the expiry of six months i.e. Novemberj

1990. In the amendment application, it has been pointed

ﬁ out that his salary has also bzen withheld, even though

! he demanded the éame, It has been pointed out that in

: ‘ order to humiliate the applicant one Sri Kulbhusan

| Vedeo Executive had referred the matter tc one Sri

T o Rajendra Kaul Camera Man gréde-II to submit report
belohging to cameraman ¢grade-I and the said Shri Ragendm
Kaul submittea his re?ort against the épplicant. The
said Sri Kulbhusan Vedeo Executive called for explanat-
ion from the applicant regarding‘the absence f@r 217

25 | | days during the year 1990 and 139 days upto May, 1991.

| Even thOughrthere wgs no del=gation of power in his

| favour. The applicant submitted his reply on 23.7,1991.

* On 25.7.1991 a warning letter was issued tb the applicant
in wﬂich,it has been shown that the applicant was absent
on certain dates and was asked to do his duty. 17 days
were mentiohed.in the same and no application was given
| by applicant which indicates that he was not being allot-
! ' ed his work and he was becoming like irresponsible person
According to the applicant he has always been attending
his duty,.and the allegation of absence of his duty was
| not correct. There was no averments that any wafning was
_Uy”/ ! given to the a;plicant or any point of time he was |

apprdsed that there was sudden discrimination in his work
COntd. - .4/-
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é and this was all the most necessary when during the
16 years the applicant 4id not have any adverse entry
; and rather his work was appreciated. The adverse entry

indicates that although his knowledge of work was good

s

but the application of the éfficer of his related work

' , was normal and he performed the duty under guidence only
| and lacks in understahding the T.V. working, and that

‘ ~ be has not done any additional commendable work, though
he handled the situation as a normal officer, and he can
not take independent decision and is unable to weigh

q - pros and cons of alternatives and his capacity in

| evaluation of performance of sub-ordinates is not good

| but under pressurs he can not handle the situations

with team members, and he is an aAsthama patient and he
can not take strenuous work, that hes avoids taking

major responsibility work as a Camaraman and Co-ordina-

) o tor. Thus, pracﬁically in respect of every column the

| - adverse remarks were given.-.

4. It seems that the respondents have deleberately

avoided not filing the counter-affidavit. Theée adverse
remarks indicates that there may be éome contradiction
in the adverse remarks. But before passing the adverse
g remarks, the applicant should havé been appraised for
‘ any short coming in down fall in bis work; at no point

of time any warning was given. The respondents have not

explained as to how all pf sddden the applicant developed
these flaws. As the circumstances for giving the adverse
; ramarks were not given, the adverse remarks are not to
UV/ be followed. Accordingly, the same are expunged. The

' salary is concerned, the

i application -in this behalf is allowed. As far as the / .

Conti. . .5/"
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resgonfents will way the entire
= which

apwlicant
n 22 withheld enly in accoerdence with law by

f~llewine *the ?roceéure which is Pr%scrlbao in the mat
~f Zovernment of India servants,

salary te the

S In cése the cuestion
1 .
of absentfsm if &ny, has net beesn decided the =zlary .
can be net withheld ané accordinely, the

wmc'\"
PR e

vondants will
Pay in cas® no ®roceedings has besn tizken and ne cecision

in accerdance with law huwgtdken. The regecndents
na2y the salary which has been withheld within

twe menths from tha gate

will

-

a wersd

~E
of the cemmunicatien of this
sréer, but in case, they decide to held an enquiry in
he matter, that:sact of the salary which can not he
withhelé 2nd say the hkalance after cencludine the
encuiry, if anv, which is to be concluded within a
~d ol o ~ - m ol .
eeried of three months, There o srisr as te cest.
vV.C.

Lucknsw Dated9?). lo-1992.
(RKA)
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j Before the Central Adminstratives Tribunal, Lucknow, \
| 0.A, No, 368 of 1992 }
| .
)
!
}
. i
S
-1} S.K. Verma Applicant, .
ﬁ Versus
; ,
3z . Union of India & Others +es Respondents
i
|
J ’ -
| . , _
. The Applicant in the above case submits as under ¢
E 1, That_as per Hon'ble Tribunal order dated
P 13,7.1992, the applicant is filing herewith
." : P )

2 typed Red Copies for compliance of the

order which is in time.

wherefore it is prayed that the applicant
: be permited to file the same, |

| : ’ .

1 ‘ . Ire

} Luckpow, , '
| ‘ Counsel for Apnlicant.
| Dated : 27.7,1992
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CEHT AL ADMINISTHRATIVE rs-amu;\m_i_ - ,hi_;f" |
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW ,

eu oo
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Revis:cration NU.”{N £ oF 1939‘ r? Gy QL’ | ‘ﬁ L }i‘is.f'.gfr{;wi_:»,:u,’:&[]"k,
APSLICAKTLS) _f:i:_ I stf\ L s Oy - - 'i{'q a1
RESPuiEHT{3) L Aol ovd  Chodan o ]
. Particulars to be examined P .Endorsement as to_resg;§‘uf examination
R A ST ey ’I"""’" —
1. Is the appeal competent ? - 7 ey
2, a) Is the application in the |
prescribed form ? -
b
b) Is the.application in paper
bock form ? ‘ .
c) Have six complete sets of the ° . . s
application been fiked 7 = I I Y
3, 'a) Is the appeal in tine ? L
h) If not, by how many- days it R S D D
is beyond time? - R
c) Has suffieient case for not - o
making the application in time, “
been filed? ' S
4 -Has the document of authorisation/- o |
Vakalatnama been filed 7
5 Is the application accompanied by , (,f :
B,D,/Postal Order for Rs,50/- : \ -
6, = Has the certified copy/copies o | ' ’
- of the order(s) against which the , ‘ Gy
. appllcatlon is made been flled? ’
7? a) Have the copies of the.
o documentq/rclled upon by the
applicant and mentioned in the
application, been filed 7 . o
b) Have the documents referred )
to in (a) above duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer and
- numbered accerdingly .? L
c) Are the documents referred
to in (a) above neatly typed
in double sapce ?
8, ~ Has the index of documents been s
filed and pageing done properly 7
9,  Have the chronological details
of representation made and the
out come of such representation , o
been indicated in the application? - L Pane :
10, Is the matter raised in the appli=- )
cation pending before any court of
Law Or any other Bench of Tribunal?
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0,A. NO, 368 of 1990(L)

Dated: 10.7.82,

*

Hon'ble Mr. S.N, Prasad, J.M.

_ ‘ Case called out Shri A.K. Shukla learned
-~ | counsel for the applicant and Shri V.K. Chaudhary
| | learned counsel for the respondents are present.
The learned counsel for applicant has moved
amendment application for granting further time
to incarporate the amendment as per order dated

4,5,92, Further time of two weeks ig allowed to
A~

b - | the learned counsel for the applicant to incgrpor-
ate the amendment as already allowed onl4,5.92.
The learned counsel for the respondents seeks and
is allowed further time of two weeks to file the
counter~affidavit. This ls noteworthy that thisg
is an old case and requlres speedﬂy disposal and
sufficient time has already been granted to the
respondents to file the counter-affigavit. In
Ccase no counter~affidavit is filed within aforesaid
period, the respondents shall forfeite further

£>au-4aﬂykvh~uu}' right to file the counter-affigavit, Rejoindér-
lﬂax 6uﬂLﬁa~zxumfmyq$t{\~ affidavit , if any, may be filed within one weeky *

o uffla “44+‘“Hadk__ thereafter. List this case for hearing/final
;f%iﬁij disposal on 27.7.1992
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' Hon'blé m,r.‘a :

~see ‘the Judgment .?
"To be referred to the repwter ur not ? 7

. Uhether ¥ebe their. Lord Shlps ulsh to see the Falr @//
,copy of the Judgment ? . \

IN THE FENTQAL APPINI%T?ATIUE TRIBUNAL

| (LUCKNQ' BENCH) - . 1
| . CooLuekNov, T
| T Reserved..
. " ouA, N0 P88 OE 1990, 0 g9 (L)
- ; '*, ¢D§t§T6F ibéciS%qn I
g e SaKa Vedma e [ . Petitioneri
e AWK, stukla ... ...... MAdvocate for the
- ‘“‘“f“?ri 'éj'=;§bux_31; - \Petitioner(s) -
‘ '1§;LV”V;E‘R28'UlS ,:;.,'-‘1 o PR f‘g
, “§r1“_V‘.K.IChaudha¢;yk“ z.w ‘ Qs:gg :E:nzgr the
€ O.‘»,'B.;;,A |
Thethn'ble'Nr, Justlce u.C. Srivastava, Ve

K. ubayya, Member (A)

Whether reporter of local papers may be alloued to

uhether tobg 01rculated to other benches 9 ﬂ/

* VICE-CHAIRMAN/MEMBER -
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4(18} . That as already stated in the petition that owing

to arbitréry action the respondents the applicant is being
- put to the loss and in order to further humiliate the'respondent
 No.3 forthe reason even pest known to him has stopped paying

regular salary to applicant with effect from Feb. 1991.

4(19) That the respondent No.3 has become so much annoyed
A that applicant is being denied his legitimate claim &f his

salary owing to filing of the instant Petition.

4(20) That inspite of the fact and it isjwell wifﬁin

knowledge,of the respondénts and his subordinates‘that applicant
gﬁi - has been attending the office regularly and when ever he could

not attend‘he submitted applications to which till date no |

‘objection has been taken by respondents,

4(21) That the applicant was surprised to know that the
sélary for month Feb, 1991 was not given so he represented the
{ respondent No. 3 oh 26.3.1991 which is being marked as

' ANNEXURE NO,A-4 to this application. And he also brought this

. fact to the pay and account officer I,R.L.C. (Information

and Broad Casting Sectionj same is being filed herewith as

ANNEXURE NO,A-5 ‘hereto,

4(22) That it may be pointed out here that in order to

humiliate the applicant One Sri Kulbhsan vide Executive had
e e e ey

W

refé}red the matter to one Sri Rajendra Kaul Camera Man grade II

to submit report belonging to Camera-Man grade I which is

apparent from A photocopy of Note Written by said Sri Kulbhusan

ANNEXURE. NO, A-6 héreto,

4(23) That on the basis of the said note Mr, Kaul submitted
therein the applicantvwas present at Allahabad on 13.6.1991.
4(22y  That inspite of aforesaid representation-the resvondent
did not paid any heed, and without any rhyma and reason have till

date not paid salry with effect from Feb. 1991 to till date.
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4(25) That it may be mentioned here that sri Kulbhusan,

video Executive is very influential persond for the last over

16 years he has been performing his duties at Lucknow Doordarsan
Kendra:and what he desireg gets done by over Qowering

respondent No.3 as‘said Sri Kulbhusan has a link with ;he top

e e

executive and respondent No,3ocut of fear in order to pdease

_ said sri Kulbhusan gets his work done weather it is lawful

or inléwful which is apparent that one Camera Man grade-IJ
Rajendra Kaul was given charge of video ExeCutive.by ignoring
the claims of Camera Man grade-I. A photocopy showihg such
type of unlawful work accorded by the respondent No.3 the

Rajendra Kaul, as aNNZIXURE-No,7 hereto,

4(26) That the said Sri Kulbhusan video Executive asked

for explanation from the application regarding the absence

for 217 days during the ywar 199C and 13S day upto May 1991,

this was received by the apolicant on 19,7.1991 and same is
indicate the ‘bottom., It was wriften by him on behalf of
respondent N, 3 alﬁhough there was no deiegation-of power in

the manual fdf respondent No,3 to delegate his power to a person
who is incompetent to -took after rather the administrative
function as Sri Kubhusan to a technical hand thus the

respondent No.3 exceeded his jurisdictioﬁ by delegating his
powsr to said Sri Kulbhusan strengthens the allegation of the
apoljcanﬁ' Athat respgndent No.3 out of fear of said Sri Xullrhusan
and under his inflgence passesg illegal order in order to please
said Kulbhusan that respondent No.3 misdeeds may not be brought
by said Sri Kulbhusan as said sSri. Kulbhusan knows the short

coming of resmondent No,3. The aforesaid copy issued to the

applicant is being filed herewith as ANNEXURE NO.8 hereto,

4(27) That applicant submitted his reply on 23.7.,1991

contd,.

ey ¥
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which is being annexed ag ANNEYURE NG .9 hereto.

47285 That on 25.7.1991 a warning letter was issued to
the applicant in which it has been shown that the applicant
was absent on certain dates and was asked to do his duty which

is being filed herewith as ANNEXURE NO.A-1C hereto, The said

letter was received by the applicant in the mrogramme, meeting.

429y That the applicant 8.7.1991, 10.7.1991,12.7.1%¢91

represented the respondnet No,3 wherein the applicant  has

- very specifically given out that he has been attending his. duty
' in normal circustances and he was never absent but in order to

. deprive claims and also in order.to strength his mental agony

the authorities are unto create an atmosphere which suits to

them a vhottocopies of the representation is being filed as

ANNEXURE NO,11 to 13 to this apnlication,

S L

R R

4(30) That applicant is Camera Man grade-I‘but he has
number of time threatend that he should take over camera man
grade-II1 as he has been revert out there is no written order

and on one occassions said Sri Kulbhusan indicated the applicant

3,

.in a meeting 10.7.1991 passed remark that apvolicant belongs Camera
Man Grade-IT thus it appears said Sri Kulbhuéan has a consiperacy
with the help of respondent No,3 against applicant to given‘a
maximum possible torture all this éordid happening have taken place
owing to complex of said Sri Kulbhusan as he has full control

.over £he Doordarsan owl ng to his long stay at Lucknow and also
owing to the weakness and lapses.on the part of respondent No.3
said Sri Kulbhusan. taken full advantage of the situation he got

the things his in favour.

4(31) That applicant las been regularly his attending his

duties and when ever his did not bring his identify
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card entered to the premises to attend 'his duties after taking

passes from the gate, and same is in vossession of applicant and
; .

would show to the Hon'ble Court as and when it is required,

4(32) That the applicant have been denied to attend the

programme meeting so that he may not show his presence,

GROUNDS

aj . Because action of the respondent with holding the salary

is arbitrary, unconstitutional,

b} ‘ Because non payment of sélary inspite of work is being
tzken is violative of Articles 14,16,51 A(h) to the Constitution
of India, |

c) Because resnondents have no legal richts to withbold

the salary without awarding any punishment.

dj Because action of the respondent is violative.of
Article 21 of the Constitution of India,

e) Because with holding-of salary without following the
normal procedurs or in accordance with due vrocedure of Law is

mainfestly illegal and is without jurisdiction.

"PRAYER

To direct the respondents to pay withhold salary with
effect from upto Feb. 1991 date with interest at the rate of 15%
interest withvall consequents benefit.

Wherefore it is most respectfully prayed that the Hon' ble
Tribunal be pleased to permit the applicant to amend his petitibn

as indicated above in the ends of justice,

Lucknow, Dated

Counsel for the Applicant.
August, 1991 '
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- In the Hon'ble Central Administr’ative Tribunal,
Circuit Bench,lucknew,

Title of the Case No. 368  of 1990 (L,

S.X. Verma e Applicant
Versus

'Unign of Indid and otiers «+o» Opposite Parties

| Si, Ne, Bes}crj_.g’_g_gn,:_ :

Page No.
1. Application - : /// Y,

2e Bnclosure No,2
Tmpugned adverse entry for 89«»90 /)71

Advocate,
C@unsel for the Applicant,
Placeslucknow. .
g 4 : '
Dated Nvember/{ y190 '
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/
0
-
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| In the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
% Circuit Bench, Lucknow.
| spplication No, }"‘"Z"GS of 1990 (L,
| | 1
4 S e ,\aﬂbuﬂl‘ (
| , | éeﬁﬂa\ .«_\n‘.z;«,"l\”“‘-‘l R A !
) ' . . - : C-“C".’:t.. .
‘ patc ™ -'*' ' “‘
G | pac & S
| |
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v | |
‘%
8.X,Verna aged about 5% years son of Sri D.P,Verma,
q ' | resident of Flat No. 4%, Gulzar Cel@ny,‘_;hLueknw‘.
) b r: | «.s.Applicant,
¢ | |

Versas

1. Unien of India througk the Secrétary, Ministry
{’2 . <.\{&,,\"ﬂ'“( of Broadcasting, New Delhi,

% 2. Tme Director General, Deordarshan, Doordarsian
/D/ Kendra, New Delai, - |

3. Directer, Doordarskan, Doordarshan Kendra,lacknew..

4. Vi"’&aM :)c’uétn“ /E’D Tye oy Dooy @rﬂ/‘x%/e@vtgﬁ“
MQ{/}-WVW .

....Opposite Parties.

- Details of the Application

1, Particulars of the order against waich application
is made: Tke application is made against the adverse

remarks for the pericd 1-4-89 to 31-3-90 recorded in the

b
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% ' character rell of the applicant vide letter FNo.
? DT/CL/i5§8l9O dated 27-7-90 by the opposite party
I
i ) .o
; ne. 3.
g 2. Jurisdiction ef tke Tribumal:
A %' | Tae applicant declares that the subject
i- matter ef the order against which the applicant
| wants redressal is within the jurisdiction of
% Q the Tribunal.
; - 3. Limitation: The applicant further declares
/r‘ 1 | ' _ J- ‘
§ 9 that the application is witkin the limitation
ﬁ prescribed in Section 21 of the Administrative
“ Tribunals Act 1985.
. % 4. Faets of the case:
‘ ; (1) That the applieant was initially appointed
5 bt ; " as Cemeraman Gr.II in the establishment of Deerdarskan
| ! ‘ | - | |
Q ﬁ - en 10-7-72, He was subsequently confirmed on this
i . post.
i © (2) Twat since the petitioner took over charge

on the sald post of Cameraman Gr.II ke always

ﬂ  performed his duties to the entire satisfaction
xﬁﬁz of his superiors and for this reason the petitiener

was promoted to the post of Cameraman Gr.1 on

Wan | 0 ‘
whick post the applicant m i&»@«f Since

then the petitioner has been performing the duties
5 of this post to the best of his ability.
% ~ :
;
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(3) That the work and cenduct of the petitioner

" on the post of Cameraman Gr. I has been excellent,

Tee petitioner was sent to Doordarshan Kendra

Panaji in GOA in connection with the preparation

~ of skort film knewn as ' Climeses of Goa'. During

. the processing of this film the petitiener performed

~ his duties in an excellent manner and kis work

was higkly appreciated by the authorities of

" “the Doordarshan Kendtra, Panaji, Goa. He was also

issued a commendatory letter by Sri V.H.Bhamare,
 Assistant1Stati@h Biféct@r; Inckarge Pregrammeu

and_C@rdiﬁation5'Deerdarshan Pajani, Gea en

.'23»8990,Wa copy of whick is being enclosed as

Enclosure No,1 te this application,

(Q} That, héwever, the applibant was sﬁrprised
to know that during the year 1989-90 while ke
#émaine@ posted under the @ppeéite party no.3,
an adverse entry was recorded in the applicant's
character roll, and communicated te the applicant

vide Memo dated 27-7-90, a copy of whick is

enclosed as Baclosure No. 2 to this applications

- (5) That from a perusal of the said adverse

remarks it will bé seen that they are contradictory

on the face of it and have been recorded with a

" piased mind.

y



o (6) That it is material to state here that for the |

lackhes on the part of the applicant as have been

7", indicated in the impugned remarks the applicant
was never apprised orally or in writing at any

< stage.

+ (7) Trat the future career of zn enplojee depends
% ' on the entries recorded in his character roll

and the swperior authorities cannot bYe permitted

" ‘ t6 spoil the character roll of an employee.

\%,:(8) Trat in case during a particular year the

&

?léuéerior authorities find some lackes in the
fQQuality of work of kis subordinates it is
_kiqbligatery on the partof the superior authorities
A{ \gfqapprise of -suck laches to his suberdinate
" ofally orin writing and wken the employee rconcerned
V) fails to improve then these defects are recorded in
the character roll. ’
o
(9) That it is the morale functiocn of the
superior authorities to make the entries judieiocusly -
 without mental reservation and skould eschew
‘vagueness, From a perusal of the impugned entry

it will be seen that instead of recording the

entry with judicious mind it has been recorded
~with mental reservation witk a view to spoil

the 17th years unblemished service record of the

petitioner, \Qs//
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" (10) Twat it is material to state kere that for

" certain reasons the epposite party noe.3, i.e, the
present Director, Doerdarshan ,lucknow kas become
kighly prejudiced with tke petitioner and the impugned

entry is the outceme of this prejudiceness, The facts
mave been elaborated in the representation dated
27.8.90 whicl tke petitioner preferred against thke

.\{_ ] impugned adverse entry; a copy of whick is enclesed

‘as Egplésafe No.3 te this application.

(11)  That the next prometion te whick the petitiener

' could leock forward is the post of Vedeo Executive
»\ and having considéred the length of Service and
IM anblemished service record the petitioner is entilted
*# 1 _ | for his povometien on the said post. The petiticner

- is eenfident that the impugned adverse entry will
create khinderance in the petitionerts premotion and

ﬁ it would be expedient in the interest of jastice

| o _

* thkat the opposite parties are directed not te take
} ’

i inte consideration the impugned entry if the ececasien

of the petitioner 's prometien arised during the-

n
K

pendency of the applicatien,

(12) That an obvlieus example of partiality at the

hands of the oppoesite party no.3 is that in the leave
arrangement of Sri Kulbhushkan, Vedeo Execumtive
o one Sri Rajendra”Kaal Cameraman Gr.II was premoted to

sork as Vedeo Executive ignoring the applicant whe
is Cameraman Gr,I.
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(13) That so far as the representation against the
édvérse entry is concerned the same is still pending
for decision and has not been decided so far and it is
settled law that the adverse entry against which any
representation is_pénding can not be taken into account
while conéidering the éase of promotion or for any

service avenues for which the applicant is entitled .

(14) That thus it will be expedient in the interest

of 3ustice that during the pendency of the reprssen-

applicant }
tation the adverse entry of the/pe ok Rm%gﬁx can not be

considered against him for the purpose of promotion.

(15) That not only this but it is also,be mentioned
applicant
here that the/patkikionar was not being paid his due

arrears nor his pay fixation has been done by the opp.

parties while the uamera~man Grade -1
applicant

petkfinner Srli Girdharan has been pald his arrears’ and

junior to the

his pay has also been fixed. Therefore, thls_actlon

of the opp.parties is also prejudicial , arbitrary and
malafide.

(186) That against this action of the opp.parties ,

theépggﬁ%ggﬁgx has preferred remedies and the Hon'ble

- Supreme Court has ordered for making the payment 6f

‘arrears inspite of that the same has not been paid.

This shows the prejudicial attitude of the opp. parties
and it is due to this prejudiceness the adverse entry&

has been.recorded against the pskitimnerx applicant.

1

- -

(17) That not only this even the applicant has
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'not been allotted any room fer Qffice status for sitting
and performing his duties efficiently and he has been
in '

asked to sit/a Camera-store which is also not fit for-

1 . . .
office use , which is malafide and arbitrary action of

? o the OPPOSite parties.

5 GROUNDS

(1) Because from .the facts and circumstances stated
above it is more than clear that the impugned entry

i : . }
' has been given to the petitioner in malafide and

colourable exercise of powers.

(ii) Because the petitioner was never apprised of the
1 ' -
. shortcomings as mentioned in the impugned entry before

“ awarding the entry, either in writing or orally.

] .
(iii) Because so far as the representation against

" : , fhe ;dverse entry is concerned the same 1is still pen=

ding for decision and has not been decided so far and

it is settled law that the adverse entry against which
; : any representation is pending can not be taken into
¥ ) .

- account while considering the case of promotion or fo

any service avenues for which the applicant is entitl

(iv) Because thus it will be expedient in the intere

Sf iustice that during the pendency of the represen-
tation the adverse entry of the applicant can not be

considered against him for the purpose of promotion.

: - {(v) Because not only this but it is alsoAbe

©



mentioned here that the applicant was not being paid
his due arrears nor his pay fixation has been done by

the oppe.parties while the Camera-ian Grade~1 junior

 to the applicant sri Girdharan has been paid his

’ . . 4 . ' .
arrears and his pay has also been fixed. Therefors,

this action of the opp.parties is also prejudicial ,

arbitrary and malafide.

(vi)  Because against this action of the opp.partiss,

'ﬁhefapplicant has preferred remedies and‘the Hon'ble

Supreme Court has ordsred for,makimg the'gayment of

arrears inspite of that the same has not been paid.

This shows the prejudicial attitude of the opp.parties

and it is due to shis prejudiceness the adverse entry

has been recorded against the applicant.

(vii) Because not only this even the applicant has
not Geen allotted any room for office status for
sitting and performing nis duties efficlently and he
has been asked,to-sit in a Camera=-store which is vefy
dark and not fit for office use, which is malafide an

arbitrary action of the opposite parties.

6. Details of the remedies exhausted:
| fhe applicant submitted representation against
the impugned entry on 27-8-90 but it has not been

decided so far.

7. Matter not pending with any court etc.,

The applicant declares that the matﬁer which is .

4
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involved in this application is not pending before

‘any other Bench of the Tribunal.

8. 1n view of the facts mentioned in para 4 above

\ i . the applicant prays for the following reliefs:

: e
!

S (a) The adverse portion of the'impugned entryvdbn-

< ¥ - tained in enclosure-2 pey kindly be quashed~ and the

Dpipation”

s e .

opposite parties 1% directed to ensure proper.arrange-
A ment of the applicant so-that-he may pErfsr sit and

, ?perform‘his duties properly of thg\giﬁff§i§é2~93§§g:;
o ' or pass such other and further ordér as this Hon'ble
| Tribunal méy deem T1it and proper in the interest of

P - justice.

! \ (b) Direct the Opposite parties to expunge the adverse

Ay
5
-~

éo;tidn from the entry filed as Enclosure No.2 and the
\ﬁ» | same may not be taken into consideration during the

q | P pendency _of the application.
(¢) Allow the app-lication with costs

9. Interim relief prayedé
o ~ The Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct
 the dpposite parties not to consider the impugned entry

(Enclosure=-2) during the pendency of the application.

10. The petition is‘personally presented through

Counsel.

1l. Particulars of Bank Draft/ Postal Order in

| | réspect of the application fee :

t

e




' P;aea:Lucanw

(1) Name of the Bank on which drawn :

, 3 ‘ , o o N
(2) Name oflissuing post .office ' 3 }2%}%%5bMﬂt%a& 0

' '(3) ‘Date of issue of Postal order)s): /§ /-9

/\/oh/é £3

(4) Post office at which payable. /ﬁ

12~ Details of the Index:

‘An index in duplicate containing the details
of the documents tolbévrelied upon ié enclosed.
13. ‘List‘of Enclosures:

(1) Certificate dated 24-8-90 from Doordarshan

 Panaji- Goa.

»(2) Représentation agalnst the adverse entry dated

27890,

In Verification

I, S.Kf'Verma aged about 54 yéars working as

Cameraman Gr.I_Doordarshan;K@ndra,Lucknow, do hereby .

: Ver;ry that thavconténts ofvpéras 1l to 13 are tfue

to my personal kmowledge and belief and that I have

not supressed any material facts,

3 Signature Qf_the appllcant

Dated: November  ,1990.
To

The Registrar
Central’ &dministratlve Tribunal,

Allahabad,



‘ : Te Apmraising ability $

, ' %Edl&”@gbfwﬂ’a& &

LTI . BHARAT SARKAR -
I S ' DOORDARSHAN KENDRE. | . //
Ly : LUCKNOW, | e
e . ‘ , , e ——
' NO: DICL/15(8)90 Date; 27.7.90 @flﬁ/
The following extmct is communicated to
shri §,X.verms, Camemman Grde 1, from his C,R, for
the period from 1.4.89 to 31.,3,90 ;=
’ 1. Quality of waxk out puty Normal worker
A\ .2, comnent on officer's que |

ality of perfommance
hav ng reg:rd to stan-
dard of work and progra-
mme objectives and cons-
traints, 1f any.

Normal, His knowledge of work
good but the application of
the officer of his related
worn is normal, Being a
cameraman G@ de I he whould
! dn meximum work ob important
w{ 3 ' ozcassions himself.

3, Leadership qualities  Can performs the duty under

, guidarce only &nd lacks in

understanding the TV workinyg.
4, Management qualides

He man¢geés the subordincte:-
as «n normal officer,

8. Initistive and planning

— . He hand® s the situation as
abitity.

__ % @n normal OLficery, ha: not

¢one any additional comnen-
¢able work, :

- 6, Decision making ability: Decis on making ability is
normal ,can not take independent
» , | decid cn and is unable to

\( : ' weigh pros and cons of alter-.

, natives, required for ENG/Studit
‘ o o Producd on work,

His capacity in evaluation of
performarce of sub-ordinates
are mt good., In putting the
staff in major production woik,

don,t use their qualities and
short-coming,

8.

and team work, o) ith superiors are

¢ood and so with subordinates
under normal circumstances,
but under presswre can not
handle the sitwt ors with
team menwers.,

7

Contdﬁ.. .2'. e
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9, State of health

)

10, General adminise 3
tmm tive management
and initistive

11, programme planning
and prodw tion t

12. public relation
and general EWAXIRK
awareness/sense of
responsibility.

He is an Aesthma patient, can &

not take strenoows WOrke

Normal

planning good, no production
has been done by the officer,
since he joined the kendra,

Good, but avoids taking major

responsibility work as a Camerzman
and co-ordinator,

He is a good Cameraman but

can co-ordinate under sug rvison

and avoid teking major assignments
worke,

13, Grading 3

14, Relations with the

N

Average

public/attitude 3 Good

An Auoadl.ao
- RS sERe’itea
tribes/weaker sections
of siciety,

Shri S.,K.Verma, Canz2raman Gm de I i

‘ e Ke - S hereb
advised to overcome the shortcomings pointed out e.bovg
in ord;ar to earn better report in future, ’

If he wishes to mzke a representation '
regard the same sould be submitted wi in this

receipt of this memo,

s :
~"Shri S;K,Verma,

Camem man Grade I
Doordarshian kendra
Lucknow,

ed within a month of the

[
i

/
§

li‘ C, ‘] R WP, W '\PV/L("“‘/ <(
( VIL,YET JAFRI ) —
DIRECTOR AR

pll-~1~7

g;\w cﬁtf Do
Advocate (High Conrt)
Flat No, 3 S%ur 4 “hawap

33, Cianit, suid, Lucknow.

"""""
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- APPLICATION FOR AMANDMENT OF

5]
&“"‘"

' BBFORE THS CENTRAL ALMINISTRATIVA TRLBUNAL,CIRGUT BENGH,

- LUCKNOW »

T

_HaPe lOs S 0L 1991
0-As No. 368 of 1990 (L)

Seke Vel'ma oy 05‘§°App1icantc' -
) Vs
' ) Unlon Of Indla & another "o XXX oo;ReSpondentS'v

I PETITION

N T S

The applicant in the above noted case respect=

. fully begs to states as under:~

-

Thet during the pendency of the above noted
pepition certain development have taken placé which
necessitates the applicant tobring all those fact

by amending the petition in the following manner:=-

1. That after existing para 4(17) the following -

e

paras be added.

’

4(18). - That as already stated in the petition that

| 6wing to arbitrary actiqn;the‘reépondents the applicant
is béing‘put_td the loss and in order to further

-ﬁumiliate the respondent No.3 for the reasan even best

00002..0.
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" knoun to him has stopped paying regular salaray to the

- applicant with effect from Feb, 1991.

_4?19). - ‘Théﬁ’tbe re spendent No.é has bécome 56 much
ar;tloyed that »applic‘e;nt‘ 'i's"‘being denieé his 1eglitimate |
: élaim of hi§ salary_OWing té filing‘df the.;nstant
petit:;.bn.'
_4(20). .‘l’That inspite of the.fact.énd itﬁis"weil
T | | within kﬁowledga, of fhe¥re5pdndent5'and,his‘sbbordingﬁes
| thaﬁvabplicant/hﬁs beenlgt#andiﬁg tbe offigetregularly_
* and when e%gn he could got éttend he Submitted‘épplicaéiqﬁs
‘]to_ﬁhich t11l date ﬁo objéction has béen'takenAbe

réqundents.

\  4{21). - That the.applicantf was surprised to know
| thét'thé salary for month Feb,1991 was not given so hé
:eﬁresentedvtbe res~pondent No.3 on 26.3.1991 which is

being marked as'énnexure No. A=~4 to this ‘appliéatiqn.
and he also brought this fact to the pay and account

officer LeReleds { Information and broud casting sectinn)u;

'same‘is being filed herewith ag_snnexure Noe.4=-5 hereto.

Ca(22).  That it may be pointed out here that in
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5

érder to humiliate tke app;iCant fne Sri. Kulbhsan
Vido EXécutive had reffered the matter to one Sri.e
joendra Kéul Comerz Man grade II to submit report
_ belonging to Camera Man grade I which is apparent from
' .é...PhtocOpy of Noﬁe wi‘iﬁﬁgn by séid .Sri-'Kulbhusan

xure No. £-6 hereto.

- 4(23). That on the basis of the seid note Mr.Kaul.

submitted therein the appliéant was present at 4llahabad

on 13+6419914

. n - 4(24). That inspite of aforesaid representation
the respondent did not paid%’éa:z;y heed, and without

any rhyme and reason have till date not paid salary

with effect from Feb,l99L to till date.

; . 4(25)s That it may be mentioned here that Sri .
Kulbhusan, ‘Vid"eo Executive is very influsntial person

, and for the last over 16 years he has been poforming

s duties at Lucknow\ Doordarsan Kendre and what

.~ e —

he desires gets done by over powering respondent N
. No.3 &s said Sri. Kulbhusan has a.link with the top

executives and respondent Noe3 out of fear in order

e

//~;N

0004'0000'
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/

to please said sri. Kulbbusan gets his work done

o

I
|
i
i

weather it is lawful or inlawful which is apparent
that one Camera Min grade II Hajendra Ksul was

given charge of Video Excutive by ignoring the

e o -

| claims of Camera Mn grade I. A Phtocopy showing
Tt ! : '
¥ -

[

such type of unlawful work accorded by the

respandent No3 the Bajendrs Kaul, as_nnexure Nohs7_
: hereto.
l ’ 4(26): That the said Sri Kulbhusan Video

Executive asked for ezplanatidn from the applicant‘

~—

P ? , fegarding theabsegce for 217 @ays during the year

| | 1990 and 1;39 day upto My,199L this was received

by ﬁbe applicant on 19.7.1991 and same is indicated:
the'boftom . It waslwfitten by him on behalf of

' &
respondent - No.3 although there was no delegatimn

of power in the menual fo: respondeﬁt No.3 to
delegate his power t0 a person who is incompetent
to took after réthef the administrative functiun as -
Sri. Kubhusan in a ﬁechnical hend thus the

; | reSpondent Noe3 EXEEE excéedeq his jurisdiction

| ; ; by delegating his power tO seid srie Kulbhusan which

A ~1s0
v v - L % P
. ag never absent DUL b === T TR
' : W
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: étfeng£hens £he allegatidﬁ'of the appiicént thét

é respandent No«3 out of'feaf of said Sri. Kulbhusan and
under his influence passes illegal order in order to
please said Kulbhuéan fhat requndeﬁt ﬁo.s mi sdeeds
mey not be brought by-said Srie Kulbhusan as said Sri.
? fv Kulbhusan knowgg the short. coming of respondent No.3
i The aforesaid copy issued to ﬁhe appiicant is being

fﬂ.led herewith &s Amnexure N’o Qereto.s%l e ko s

D oppotont He nobe of ¢ka«f
o Y ‘a» Pratbe A 30EZ) A

| 4427 That applicant submitted his reply on

39.7 .199} which is belng ennexed as fnnexure No. 8

© hereto.

4428, That on 25 .7.1991 a warning letter was

issued to the applicant in which it has been shown

| that the applicant was absent on certain dates and was

| asked to do his duty which is being filed herewith as

exure No.4=10 hereto, The said Letter was rece ived

by’ the applicant in the programme meeting..

4(29).  That the applicant 8.7.1991 ,10.7.1991,
1247 1991 represented the respondent Noe3 wherein the

applicant has very specifically given out that.he has
been attending his duby in nornal circumstances and he

¢ 1 ut i o deprive claims and also )
was never absent but in order to dep Lye coaln )
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sacesBosncs
K to S‘bmngtlfhis mental agony *.ihe‘ ’ L
| -a;ufhorities aré | berit‘ ﬁponto .cfeate an a’cn»wspheare-
> whieh suits 'oo thém ' é}, phOtocoﬁies_of‘ the W
- r.espres\ez‘z’eatim‘ 1s beinglfiléd _.a.s_ v.&tmexure No.11 Ato .

13. to ‘this applicaticne

.14(30)'. Tbat; vapphrcant".v'is Oaméra f«ﬁn »gvrade I bu’c.
" he h’as' pumber of ’cme threaﬁexid ’sh;at” he shouldtake
over eamei:a Man grade il” as he'bas‘ ,'been' « re§e;‘teé |
| but ‘i‘:her.e ié ;ao wmtten &réef and | cm os;lef o;:cassions.
.said sri. Kulbusan indic#t‘:'ed. ;be .apl»aivlicrz&nlt :an aﬁeeting
J | ) ) J;Of7 «1991 passed ‘:emai'k that applica-ﬁt belongs Camera
A " | B | Manv GradelI‘I thus it appgars éaid ﬁri..' Kulbbusan has‘
a c'cnsipera‘c‘y with the he.lp. of resp_cndsz‘zt‘ No_.é ag&iins_t;_
| applicant. fo‘gi\‘r‘e.n a ma.xium- pogsible torture ai,l this
;sordid 'happeniﬁgi pave baken place owing .tc?‘cmpléx‘
of said Sr:l.- thlbhuéﬁn as he ha;s full cmtribl over the |
Doordarshan. ~v‘ owing to vhi's long sﬁay at.iuglmow é.xid e..l\so

vowing to the weakness+s and lapses on the part of

o .

respandent T0e3 said Sri. ”Kulbhusan taken full advantage

of the situation ’% 'gaﬁji:ne things his in favour.

attending/ duties  and whel ever his did not bring his

4431, That applieant has beenrgmx regularly hé:s

o7



hy

.f..?".’.‘

i identity Card entered to the primesses to attend his

w5

“duties after téking passes from the gate, and same is
: ' . o ).
i | in possession of applicant and would show to the Hon'ble

Court as and when it is required.

N * 4.30. . That the applicant have been demied to attend

| the programme meeting. so that he may not show his

presence.

L ER That after existing grdunds followings may kindly

'{ibe adfle’d: -

GRJOUNDg

] o - b oo

-

g ‘3 (a).  Because action of the respondent with holding

| the,sala:y is arbitrary ,uncontiutiinal.

@ b)e Because non payment of s&lary inspite of work
is being taken is violative of Article 14,16,51 4th)
b to the Constitution of Indiae

(c). .%cause.re'spondents have no legal rights to with

hold the salary without awarding any puni shuent «

~ \Q-\ ; (d). Because action of the respondent is violative
/7 o 6fvﬂ'£ar’cicle 21 of the Consitution of India.

| (e). Because with holding of salary without following
‘ the normal proceedure or in accordance with dus process

of Law is manfestly illegal and is without j urisdici;ion.
3. Tpat after oxisting prayer thefollowing prayer b
added as:= ’ o eseBece



o ey

, 00_6080'000

PR&YE
wa ,1_‘ e o o
To direct the 're'spmldents to pay with held

salary with effect fx‘vom‘upvt;a Feb, 1991 date with
 interest at the Tate of 15% interest with all .
" consequenteyts o
-/ benefints
~ Vherefore It ,‘isf; "J‘:aspec'tftilly‘ peayed  that
o the Hori_'ble Tfibunal be’ plea's{ed to-vpermit the
applicant to amend his petition as indicated -
above in the ands of justices = - o

" Lucknow:Dated: . , -
- o ' Counsel for the Applicant.

. August;199l.
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| _ QUVERMWENT OF LhDIA
DCORDARS i ~ENORA LUCKNCW.
X ERH . AXETR L o CHAETRN

No. [.V. (Lko) 21 (197) 88.5/A . Dated 3.9.98,

i CRDER

During the abssnce of Shri Kulkhusnan, Va' G ..
Executive. on Jeave/Shri Rajendra «aul, laweraman 9radd I1
will 1ook after the Section. - ;

j ‘ : D 'ﬁwff

( Vilayet Jafri) -

yo : ; Director
A ?
‘ REIC RS T, e
Copy LO/}Shrl dajendxa Kaul, Cameraman urade .l
: ! 2Asstt, 3tation Director,
Ne 3 .5 D ; -
< . Foho %O Suprlnt;endlng Engineer.

~
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XS&XE_: | | AA&1Q,//. -
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}mbh'm ariud dhx'aw% he eleclin 0 B a

A\ &k aback \«agm _"nf[)—cn T0 -6~ <}).'\«e 7 |

‘ el ¢
4 wh wnale  he C’-’ib"{ﬂ”‘* i 1

Ay Rapuedld B o
W 1 al- ke ((7(% grm’

Al Cecnle Joum (@l
and e houm o;{ dﬂ(’.{ b’({ f&C,L j | ¢

—

¢ L
L ESWAN

)i\\é)@;
>

RxLQ*

o +
) i B . " T G - i Lo
LN ”‘/ 0o NN
%\‘\‘ | | ¢, \ 1)t O ?/ (¢ P7 fiad ’\/\3 Ure 9% |
B D - oS, : () ‘ . ) ) N . N \ ) y
‘ TINEL oYLl g e 4y OC h L pgesa
\' %\\, NS VTV ¢ ?2"(1 m hix;f”"’
T § hon. ol . | a bl ‘ ‘ v
‘ ™ c(-un S )
| /"(A V\7 } Vv\ \‘\«__vhw\ OB gl HM'\‘\D\M’M'i .
) : : o
. ‘ Capmiy et
As per note by VEX dated 20.6.91 I dwaw your kind
~attention towards the foldowing :-
1. The date 12.6,91 menticned for tour is incorrest I think
you are not aware of the tomr order that departure from Ruw.
| was to be made on 13.6,91, :
2. ; Contigency amount was bot given to meet out the expenditure
| ‘to me as a coordinator.,
L] | r
3. | The following team members accompanied Shri K.W.Dubey,
- | | Shri Apun Misra &ightin{ Assissant-Casual)-brother in
| law of Shri C.K.Dwivedi Iighting Assistant,Shri u.K.
| Verma, Cameraman Grade,I ir. the mornsng on {3,6,91 by
| office transpert, - ¢
4, No preﬁanctéon has been taken from electricity board to

provide us power to arrange the lighting inside, <the
election counting pandal and near OB van . As the surveyer
should have taken measures & reported regarding power & k-
did not think bhe importance of the coverage and its light
equirement because he is a very Jjunior man for such
Pfﬁgéignment . I do not know hew he is being sent for such
work and if he vas .doins {t why he did notgo for the cover-
age and net eveh any instructjions/quideldnes were issued
to me-irf"respect of survey. For the power connection, I
had to run fo arrangeif to different officials of electric
board and DM/ADM etc., 3ut every bedy advised to deposit
money for the same but the same I got it arranged.Nem« foy .

FT.0O
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It huu beon obacrvod that Shri Swatentye
Kumar Verse, Cemeromen Grede-I is often taking leavs
. without getting it sanotioned by the competent
.. sutherity. It hes &lse bveen found that Shri Verms
o i dm - in the hebit of sbsenting frem duty without sny
. intimsatien., In this regerd Shri Verma has been R
s ‘ o tvoa & fow MeMOBs AL80s Reply OFf tho ssne ia o f
Y . %x& awnitod, &s per the voatrds aveilable is
1 o offies Ehri Verme has not attended offiee -
: for 217 dnys during the yemr 1990 and 139 deyes
4 wpte 20,5.97 in the year 1991, 8hri Verma is
T ' hereby given sn eppertunity te explsin why the
i entire period ef absonce mentiened in the
Annexure of this memo should mot be treated ap
. L wilfull abotention and the absence may be treated
' ' '~ a8 leave without  d with break in service(Dies-

— “n.n. e ATt e T i

e

f{ : Shri Voraa'u ooﬁﬁanta/axplanatxea shouid
.~rotoh the nndorsigned within J d‘vﬂ [ 4 rocoigt
. e thia nONO,
oo Vides anwau%&va
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1IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

‘¢ireuit’ Bencn Luckmw. "
M. P Ny Q-QQ ]%| Q\

Title of the Case No. 0A No. 368(L) of 1990

: . $f7;9

SeKo Verma, == = ===« « = Applicant.

Union of India and others. - - - -Opp.Parties.

080

Application for the payment of salary .

The petitioner/aApplicant most respectfully begs

to state as followsi= o | | {

That for the facts, circumstances and regsoné as
disclosed in the accompanying supplementary'affidévit,
it reséectfulljr prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be
pleased to direct'the opposite partiés tovpay the
salary and other dues of the petitioner for the month

) ¥o° 1 of February and Marche 1991 and onward regularly, or
QQK’ pass such other and furbher order which this Hon'ble

,éi/”;\q|Tribunal may deem fit and proper in the interest of
yu

COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT.

',
A}

A

natural justice. *<21AAAJKU , .
Lucknow:Dated ADVOC m:/




~

IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT-IVE TRIBUNAL

© Gircuit Bench ’ . Lucknow.

.- g

Title of the Case No. OA No. 363(L) of 1990

SeK, VOImMa ¢« = = = = = = = = = = ~Applicant.
Vérsus
Union of India and Others. = - = - =0Opp.Parties.

LA X R R N

Supplementary Affidavit

I, S.K. Verma aged about 54 years, Son of Sri D.P.

_Verma, R/O Flat No.4, Galzar Colony, Luc&now, do solemnly

aftirm and staue on oath as under :-

1= That the deponent is the applicant in the above
noted case and hence he is well conversant with the'

facts of the case deposed here as under.

/

2- That everything was going on well but all of a
sudden the opposité parties have stopped the payment
of salary(with effect from February- 91 and onward

without showing any reason and as such the petitioner ?

' is being harassed by the malafide and arbitrary actions

of the opposite parties. o



i - _ | | ' .}xé:f}

3= That whgn the petitioner came from his Bank )

he came'to know that.the opposite parties have not

remitted the payment of his salary to his Account
| which is operated with the State Bank of India, Ashok
©° Marg Branch, Lucknow, the petitioner imnediately
‘ moved an applicxtion to the immediate authorities

of the petitioner for the remittance of the salary
- - of the petitioner along with a létter to the Bank.
| . A true photostat copies of the applications are being
: filed as Annexures S-1 , S-2 and S-3 to this affi-
é davit. |

4  That the opposite parties did not pay any heed
to the request of the petitioner he again reminded X

\

ties have not cared about the payment and are avoidin}

vide his letters/ applications but the opposite par

]

X 1 to pay the salary along other dues of the deponent.

5= That the deponent 's family has come to the
- stage of starvation as he is being deprived of his
3 ' livelihood for more than 3 months without any pay-
ment Oof salary and as such it would be in the in-
terest of justice that the opp.parties be directed
to pay the salary of the petiﬁioner regularly month
to month so thaﬁ the petitioner may not suffer irre-

parable loss and injury.

S Vg

' Lucknow: Dateds +++ DEPONENT

zprilég 1991. . a3




Fo

_ s
Verification

. 1, the deponent named above do hereby verify
o . that the contents of para 1 to 5 of this affidavit
A 1 are true to my personal kﬁowledge. Nothing material

has been concealed and no part of it is false. So
; ~ help me God. |

; Lucknow: Dateds

dpril 25 1991,

eee+ DEPONENT

: | I, identify the deponent who has signed/
; put his thumb impression before me,
| ‘

I 9
14 900 VOCATE.

~ Solemnly affirmed before me on gzgglApril

b
; 1991 at eeeesa.my/p,m. by the deponent who has been

identified by Sri Gulab Chand,blark of Sri Kapil Dev,

Advocate, High Courf Lucknow Bencn,Lucknow.

% I have satisfi

,myself by examining the
deponentvthat he understaxds the contents of this

| affidavit which has been redd.over to him and ex~
i

plained by me. L %D///

- o eee OATH COMMISSIONER.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADf‘vﬂ‘.I‘&'ISTBATIVEi TRIBUNAL ,AT ALLAHABAD,
 CIRCUI BENCH,LUCKNG{. R 'S g

L X T N

MeP. Now  SMq  Of 1991 &

" OsheCase Noe Z2(0 o oOf 199&1,}( N
' .
S:Ke Verma ssee-ensssnssesiPPlicant.
. \\J\
\/ U )?\J ~ Versus
o . “Union of India. & others. .....Responéents/ "Opp.Partieso ,
s | S o

\ e

APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

The ‘appli cant respectfully subm_t S

W‘w e

That for the facts and reasons givf:ah in the

4\’3\\

\\

amedment applicat ulon it 1$ desirable that @ne Sﬁri-
~hulbhushan ,V:Ldeo mxe’cutlva, Door&drsban Kandra 24 Ashok

Marg,vLuc‘:Lmow b impleadéld as Ii‘eAspvondént‘Ncs.S as

éngtéin- alMgation have ,'been stajted‘against him in .tha
.accompanying apgll(:utl on and tn@ dlelCu.Ilt is vietim of
" sald &ri. Kulphushen ,Video Executive.

Wherafors it is prayed that Sri. Kulbhushan

\gcnp,' -
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a " 2 L - /éf‘ ,
R . . . Y AN . '
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- Video E;mcuﬁive,ncofdarshéns Kendra, 24,Ashok Mrg,
IR Lucknoy be added/. impleaded as respondent Noes

’
1.

A ) -i‘;uclmldx«iﬁbated: e - o
- . ijHsept,lool. .~ * (A.Ke Shukla),
o ‘ R “Advocate, ,
counsel for the Applicant.

< . R ,‘-V B . B
; , Y . ) . X L . Lo . . .
- .y . o . . ’

[ X XN X o . S




BEFORE THE CEMTRAL ADMINI STRATIVE TPlBULUTL
B“‘NCH, LUCKNOd »

T | IRCUT =\

M-P.HO. S ¢  of 1991,
Inire:
O.hie No. 368 {L) of 1990

. ,_4—3 ) . f-n—-

24. 10 . N

SoKo Ve k') . N a0 0.0 cAppli Cant;o

. Versus
Union of India & others. e+« .Respondentsh
Application for Interim relief. L

The petitioner / Applicant respectfully
_ begs to states as under:-

1e That the applicant is performine his duties

regularily .

. G bf . O[l -
(5-1 | | | |
i 2. That inspite of the fact that no punishment”
Lo " has been ewarded . Thus with holding of salary without
-t A - any jusﬁified . reasons isnrviolative of Lrticle Sl-m(h)-

o - and 300-i to the Consitution of India.
i . a ' T
o -\C\\o‘\ ) Wherefore it is most respectfully prayed
, that the respondents be directed to pay tba x««lthheld
_ K\) ._Q salary and to.continue to paj hlm%guldmly without
A Vegw
| / without mcmxmmzm interupption. Q}() W )

Lucknow:Tated: ¢ oun.se f’fm
| 9L Sept, 1991, o

: ™
.
/d



Hon'ble vice Chairman,
Central Administrative Tribunal,
Tircut Bench, Lucknow.

N’y’ 3,3‘3’:‘{‘]:

tt - Request

n
th
2
-
[

in C«2s No.3568

passed cn interim order on the sam® day

v 28.2.92

apHlication

ané har

2y but cwing to

gom> migtake it could nct be incerporated in the paper

bo~k. The metter i1s urgent s
-~ P
¥ or

20<12.1931 in the ends &f justice.

spectfully praye?d

® it way kindly b» taken on

Hon ‘ble Tribunal be pleased to taks the case on 20.12.1921.

Tucknow? Bated:

: Obediently yours,
O
(G 12.4)

[ iﬁ— rli—

( ?\QE‘:ﬂ Shukla) ¢
Advocateas
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ﬁ . IN ”HE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CIRCUT i
i (Luc&nﬁw) '
i
'l ) ‘ M.P. NO»
} |
: ' . , In:re:
I .
.w«(_ $ | ‘
AERTE
1 ,-

C«As 368 of 199¢(L)

of 1991

\\ : 5300[
’ - .

L O ST
U

| .
§
|

Si I{o Veffria ¥ooe LI NS Applicant'
Pl |

, ‘/' ) 3 ) ?s-

Union of India & Others

xﬁ
J

# o §

+ o+ Regnondents

dpplication for incorporting of the order pdssed

on 13.12.1921 by Hon'ble Vice Chatrman Mr. Justice

&
A

4
39'1.
H
)

The apDLl cant in the above noted case

oo

: -

respectfully begs to state

] 1. That the matter came up for consideration
] - : ,

ﬁ on 12.12.1991 for admission and for interim relief.
1 '

>

v 2. . That the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleasgé to Admit
[ ' |

it and wag also pleased to pass a conditional order .z
a K-
to the effect that in case the petitioner is working
q

‘ : T N e it’21}§ L3
] Ny .

. for
i :




o~y
.
(‘ _-v‘
# ¢ i . {
N - beze:n
he will be paid his salary regularly Ae@
3. That when the applicant approached the
’4~ office of the Hen'ble Tribunal at Circut Bench on

16412.1991 for obtainkng the copy of the interim order ,
* ' '

but was told that there is no guch ordere

do That it appears that by some mistake the stenc

overheard it and that is why it could not be incorporated.

&. That on 13.12-1991 the applicant was

himself present when his Lordship was pleased to dictate

His

sr——

the interim order phack dassing orders en admission. )
G- That wunder the circumstances it is degirable i

i

that the order which could not be incorporated may kindly

" be ordered toO be incorporated.

«

Wherefore, it is respectfully prayed that the —"
the Hen'ble Tribunal be please? to incorporasted the order

in the ends of justice after gsummoning the records .

Lucknow: Dated: , - |
. 1‘)‘%‘%ﬁe021991m Counsgel £cor the Apgj_lqanm
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In the Hen'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Circuit Bench,Lacknow.

Title of the Case No.  Z (S of 1990 (“. L,

8.K. Verma cees - Applicant

Versus

- Unien of India and otkers ....,. Respondent

Compilation Ne. 2

INDDEX

S1,No. Deserintion of documents  Page No,
1. Enclosare No,1: Certificate dated 24-8-90

2.  ~ BEnclosure Ne.3: Representation dt. 27-8-90

%Wa@w
Advocate,
Counsel for the Applicant.
Place: Lacknow.
Dated November/{ ,1990
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R A TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

[

& Short film on ‘Glim’ses of Goa' made by shri S.K.Verma, Camerman Gr.l
was excellent rroduction-well conceived backed with excellent camera work,

| During my terure of tour to Docrdarshan Panaji- Goa, I found Sri S.X. |
Verma, Cameramgn Cr.l, yery sincere & hardiwe dorking, He takes lot of
initdative in o orestive work, He is found very cordial with everyone in-
cludifig his Jiniors & Seniprs, His total hehaviour, Attitude and approach
is‘ ;:'e'zily wor*h commendable, which is essential in media like Television
wheye the team sprit and leadership nualities are must which he had rightly
demonstrated., I was rather astonished to see nis zeal& initiative while
doing a creative job, when he want in rains to i filimgng of a short film
"Pavsale( Goan" during the moonson., |

I whsh him every success in personal =zs well as cr‘eétlve wor
. Lé/[? o0
T
PE— ( v.rf."BHAMARE'.)
SeVT OF INMA Assit, Station Director,
‘ FXA W - Incrarge programmesand coordinati-n

OCPUARSHAN WENDAA
WA, qord - 403001,
A TINMQ PANAIL 40300

Doordarshan kendra : Panaji

oSz~
mﬁgm

Adoocate (High Cmgrt)
Yiat Mo, 3, Shy 0 ihiawas
83, Cantt. Road, Luckiow

(G477




e . “ . - 9‘2. ’ " \ .
K £ K
&, - . . . .

is baseless Sinoe I have Lingdup don the VV,IP Covarmges and %&b\
MyihaﬂdmalmwlﬂﬂtmthMM“ﬂfwoam
mummamnmsmmuammm
,Mtoumnummumd\mbymmmﬁw&mum
" dome vy me for which the Direetorete of Doordarshan:New Delni
gpprecioted time o time, The question of wy mot doing comme
nnﬁnﬂomﬂ@anﬂ%mﬂlmmrwmﬂ’i Vhen the
VEX w3 on leave the charge of VEX vas given surprisingly given
. %0 cemsrumun Buass Or 11 not to me (dooumentary evedance attached
*hare with) ¥hich hurt »es The sizpbe reasgn for giving cherge
. th we & cemare wen Oy 11 inspite of we (Orl) avallatle is due
:@@mmnmmwmnmemmmvmu In the
Baﬂwmhmsemn!mwuvmsmmtuum.
mmemnsnmhmumunnmmm
" “she ‘48 phter utilising the influenss of the Directer to got
~ the house Vacated by me due t0 which personal differences detween
‘(f) B and the Director DDK Lucknow is serted started I may also
 to intimete bare that Sriy 8.Ps Agarwal ,DOP who was suspending
and D5, Ram Knglomering essbenting-Azsistant now transfered
¢ ‘Mmalnknomtom:orhnmvemlyam,ﬂﬁMr
DIDLR Lucknov elveya osk me not to talk to thens ¥ do not
undorstand the recson for such things. These are all the

gain reasons in the mind of the Director lLucknaw to g:.w
.- ®e advence renarks in the Q‘& e
1 am an ssthen / ellerge patient my desens &8 {nereased
{ ~ with in @ year tus to comtinuous torture, harre saspent and
| hunilition cnd tension give m by VEX & Director mixing my
_ . ¢ personal / Domastis proklens with offices In such.eircums~
- tene 03 T may 4de also duo to the tension created in office,
8. In coluzm Mo12 &t 4s vemarked that I can work under sup-
erivicion enly. inls s very vagurs - Every eaployes of every
Doorderahan Kendre h2s ¢ work under day to day Superivisien
of their superiors as per rule,
6« I elways evaluted the performances of the subordinates
vhile putting them in any mojor produstien work for which
always appreciated and never got any edversé commcnts, As
- stated in the column No7 which is vrongs I underetend thot
the Director and VEX of DOK lucknow have the kneviedge of
mine personal problems in which thoy are imsewventimg interforing

unnacaessary-ly and moking it an official issuey I feel the
a//“ adversas CR of mine is a result of this,

C(”

bicused Dirootar and v&deoommt&m of DDX Luchww, Horsover
the superdors of the Direetorute of Docrdsrahez Now Delh! also
heve Knowledge regarding wy Porecmal domestic nm offialsl

W‘ e



) ,;w o
’ ‘provisns, , T
-7 1 persomully donot w fae) that I am tm 'emmgo' worker lgg'
B3 stated in colum Nov13%s I have stanging mrﬁew of - %{
m:zms GRS Lmportant coverages and V V,I.Py mmgta ata,
" § Avertificats frem ASD Progresmes & co-ordination DORgPena L
Uoa Le dloo ettached hare with for your kind knovledge Bir)
) I terefore request your kindly expunge the detm
remarks 15oued to me vide memo NO, DeT.CyL./15(8)50 dated
2150 delodvared to me on 238,90 while Ianentmto

"DRK Gon after mors than three pemths passed \m!.ch :.s b&med
w.gm. bagelens, false afd invalid too,

lia Viore ovar 4t oould have beon dolivered to pe §n

- tacknew only as other pepers were being %end mmwm

Wﬁhv, Hem'ble Direator /¥ox at my house during nmy, ulneas

!M).e I wvas o medical leave, Hoping your kind Wmm

nepsidoration and you will kindly expunge the adverse remarchad
Y fyom my CR, For 3ueti.oo1 mubeum:rebnm

¢

. Doateds 27-8~90

. VN

oy [k ’
u o | ‘ 3 @/,[V)/ r?-@_}.gt/\-‘\e a
S D e _

,T«"

O{ZX(J*Q“ L

e

Advocate (High . Court)
Flat No. 3, Shy™™ Phawat
BB. Cantt. Road, Luckaow .

G
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f?a Tipreciop :
"\éaz*mrw an, | \gwg e /CM&'.V»é )'\\ {}g\y
Mamdl House, low Telhi, -

s

Encloawss Vo 3

Rafersnces  Memorandum No DeT.CL/15(8)90 datsd 27,7.90
apoxtroct of my Ceote for the veriod from 1,4,80 to 31 MarehoO

L)

Raospacted Liir,

1 have baeh vorking in {::coxﬁar.,uan for simes about

19 years, iha Dircetor Doordarshan kendra Lycknow had
sant an sxirnct of CeRe for the year 1.4,1989=31 March 1990
in which ndverse remariks hove baen given arainst we,
varty much rorry to .now that £or about 18 years of my
aarvice in Doordarshan kendra every Nircctor of Noordarshan
kondre woere happy and very much a~tisfied with my work erd
bahalvgour excert the Dirsctor amd w vex of Doordarshan

lacknows 1 hnd been promotad in 1985 98 i am goodworker,
7 Hoatly 1 co-ordinated the Camera 3action,

I do not und retand vhy the Director and vex of DoDKe
"y Lugitnov ars not sutisfied with my way of functioning,

I am

I o 2liready sgod about 54 yeras »nd on the verge of
rotirements  Such remarks are putting in wme in lot of tenuion
ol my Halehe ratred & prome for heart atiack and tam
developing other ‘eseaszes also Que the tension, -

I sincerely roguest you iir ,%o kindly interven? dnto

mis matter and oxpungs ke adversa remiris reroried in the Ch,
and’ favourded,

I we am hora by submitting to your kind notice the
' folloeing column wice reply in respect of my ﬂ.R. extiract
fﬁ; your cympathatic deolsion . |
1y k%t thoe outret i refuse all the 2lleped chorges which ara
Mt apgadns. me rorording oy work during the pariod 146,59 to
$edeB0e Thure wrs not a single officisl ~omo given to me
during this period for my short commin-» ete,

ne any ndvice or varning piven to ne for uy s0 e¢alled short
aopning  rentioned we in the extr-ot of mv C3R o This ¢an

~ b chackod up from offfcldl records,
2e I would like

There was

to bring to your attention Contradictory
remarike of the roporting suthority in co'um: N 2 as 4t has

baen sentionsd that i heve a pood Knowledre of vork and
in oslurmm 5 it is

strted thet 4 lagk mém in understanding
T.V. ‘Oﬁiiﬁ( .

3¢ In column o, N6 1 have been ¢ 31,e<,, a normal worker
~at the "wmatine 1t 45 mentioned that I com not taRke Indgnoe

WMW Joue },:M‘ﬂ,‘uﬂﬁ FRU




